I OMP N. A	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) TRADE	MADL'S ANTES Z
10 the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	
LIPHATECH, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Individual(s) Association	Name: De Sangosse U.S., Inc.
General Partnership [] Limited Liability Company	Internal Address: 103 Foulk Road, Suite 202
[A] Corporation - State of Delaware	Wilmington, Delaware 19803
Other	Street Address: 103 Foulk Road Suite 202
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [X] No	1 C'4
	Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	Association
[X] Assignment	General Partnership Limited Liability Company
[] Change of Name Security Agrangement	[X] Corporation - State of Delaware
1 Office.	Limited Liability Company
Execution Date: November 25, 2002	designation is attached: Yes No.
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes (x) No.
76/077 - an	
76/277,107 76/277,105	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,442,683
	1,412,390 521,085
	1.038 650
Name and address 6	ttached? Yes [X] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications
ime: Leslie S Miller For	and registrations involved:
ernal Address: Reinhart Boerner Van Deuzen a.c.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
1000 North Water Street, Suite 2100	[] Enclosed
Milwaukee, WI 53202	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	L'Al Ally Deneiencies in Enclosed England
eet Address:	- The ged to dur Deposit Account.
y: State: Zip:	8. Deposit account number:
	18-0882
DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
tatement and signature.	
to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor opy of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Leslie S. Miller	
of Person Signing Signature	December 11, 2002
Total number of pages including cover	
C 311 1 W	

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (USA)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, LiphaTech Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign and transfer to De Sangosse U.S., Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to all common law trademarks, trade dress, service marks, logos and business names of Assignor which are used exclusively in connection with the Acquired Business, and including, without limitation, those trademark registrations, applications for registrations and common law marks identified on Annex A hereto, and all derivatives thereof, and all rights, powers, emoluments, and advantage whatsoever accrued or hereafter accruing with respect thereto for misappropriation, infringement or other violation of proprietary or other rights or other rights in the aforementioned trademarks, trade names, trade dress, service marks, logos and business names and all registrations or applications relating thereto and all renewals and extensions of such registrations (the "Intangible Rights").

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, for and during the existence of such Intangible Rights and all renewals and extensions thereof, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this Assignment and transfer not been made.

The Assignor shall promptly, upon the request of the Assignee, execute such other instruments of conveyance as may be reasonably necessary to permit the Assignee to record the assignment made by this instrument.

Capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meanings ascribed to them in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated August 20, 2002, by and between Assignor and Assignee, as amended.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be duly executed this 25 day of November 200 2.

LIPHATECH INC

By: Name:

Title

President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002586 FRAME: 0147

	11/29/02
ACID CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	THE TITE S 277501 M W.

: 1							
TAGEMARK	Status	Application	Annlicotion				
		Number	Pote	Kegistration	Registration	Docket	Γ.
BOOTHILL	Registered	73623654	Dale	Number	Date	Number	_
ES.	File	767676	10/07/1986	1442683	06/16/1987	01172	_
GROUND FORCE	┿	/01//70/	06/27/2001			211/0	_
CINICI MICHA	+	73636391	12/22/1986			027-896/50	_
MANY & YOURSE	Filed	76277105	10002090			91491	_
MAIN & MOUSE	Registered	73192240	11/0//10/10			057968-0203	
LIENGN			9/61/00/11	1136562	06/03/1980	200 970	_
MOUSEOUT	Repictored	74001000)	
OIEL	The second second	2001K0#/	08/23/1990	168470K	04 400 14 000		
7	Inactive	74454841	11/03/1002	1004/70	04/28/1992	057968-0161	_
KAISTAURANT	Registered	72575071	11/02/1993			057050 0177	
RID-ALI		1000/00/	12/31/1985	1412390	10/07/1007	1110-002100	
DIDALL	Tregistered	71515792	11/15/1047	0601000	10/07/1980	200 780	
MUALL-ZINC	Registered	73808858	06/07/1000	0271085	02/21/1950	202 910	
ROZOL & MOUSE	Registered	7700000	6861/07/00	1589672	04/03/1090	201 057	
DESIGN	Dorong Co.	847070c/	05/01/1974	1013366	06/17/1075	200 700	
MAKI	-			,	C/61/11/00	200 972	
	Kegistered	73377362	07/30/1001	1001			
MUALL-ZINC	Inactive	73695655	7BC17C176	(2) [49]	09/20/1983	200 785	
KOZOL	Registered	1	1710/1987			200 100	
ROZOL & CAT	Inschire	1	07/30/1982	1251492	00/20/1002	200 200	
DESIGN	anarın Ağ	06609057	08/21/1975	-	\dagger	200 784	
						7/6 007	
					_		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002586 FRAME: 0148

State of Wisconsin SS,; County of Milwaukee

On this 2nd day of December, 2002, personally appeared before me Tromas Winks Sketo me known and known to me to be the President of LIPHATECH INC., a Delaware corporation, that executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that each executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of said corporation and pursuant to authority duly received.

Signature

Jill S. Knutson

Name:

My Commission Expires: 01/20/03

Notary Public in and for said county and state

W\892883_2JJL;JJL_11/29/QZ

RECORDED: 12/12/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002586 FRAME: 0149 ...